
VISION STUDY FOR BRIGHTON PARK AND GAGE PARK

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
COMMISSIONER CIERE BOATRIGHT

BUSINESS SURVEY RESULTS



78
Total Responses

August – September 2024
Distributed via:
email list provided by BACP
12th, 14th, 15th Ward Offices
Greater Southwest Development Corporation 
Back of the Yards Neighborhood Council
Brighton Park Chamber of Commerce 
PODER
Bridgewater Studios
Sputnik Coffee Roasters
Mujeres Latinos en Acción 



Q1: Where is your business located?
Answered: 78   Skipped: 0

Brighton Park

Gage Park

Other (please specify)

32

44

Archer Heights, 
Clarendon Hill



Q2: How would you categorize your business?
Answered: 78   Skipped: 0

Retail and Services

Restaurant or Food Service

Other (please specify)

Industrial and Manufacturing

Transportation, Logistics and Distribution

Healthcare

Non-Profit

Real Estate Broker or Landlord Property Management

23

31

1

9

3

1

10

Other Businesses:
• Bar/Tavern
• Auto Repair/Services
• Finance and Tax Services
• Staffing
• Logistic, Marketing and 

Special Events

0



Q3: Do any of these describe your business? Check all that apply.
Answered: 68   Skipped: 10

Minority-Owned

Woman-Owned

Other (please specify)

Veteran-Owned

People with Disabilities-Owned

32

41

2

0

6



Q4: Please select the number of employees in your business:
Answered: 78   Skipped: 0

10 or under

11-24

25-49

50-99

Prefer not to Answer or N/A

100-299

300-499

500 or more

49

15

5

5

1

0

0

3



Q5: Please identify your business platform:
Answered: 78   Skipped: 0

Storefront or Office or Other Physical Workplace

Home Business

Prefer not to Answer or N/A

Online Business

Other (please specify)

Peddler

69

0

4

1

2

4

Other:
• Automobile



Q6: How do you feel about your business outlook for 2024?
Answered: 66   Skipped: 12

100
Excellent

0
Poor

50
OK

51 Average



Q7: What does your hiring outlook look like in 2024?
Answered: 66   Skipped: 12

Expanding my team

No expected changes to my team

Reducing my team

Prefer not to Answer or N/A

36

23

3

4



Q8: In the past year, have you had difficulty filling job openings?
Answered: 66   Skipped: 12

Yes

No

Prefer not to Answer or N/A

39

27



Q9: Have any of these factors challenged your ability to attract and retain employees?
Answered: 66   Skipped: 12

Wage competition with peer communities

High cost of living

State and local tax structure

Other (please specify)

Long commute times

Lack of nearby affordable housing

Lack of nearby public transport or multi-modal (bikes/foot/scooter) alternatives

23

22

21

18

9

4

7
Other Responses:
• Educational Attainment 

and Worker Skills
• Community Safety
• Language Barriers
• Financial Support
• None (13 Responses)



Q10: Please describe your business' profitability in 2023.
Answered: 66   Skipped: 12

Exceeded expectations

As Expected

Below Expectations

Prefer not to Answer or N/A

29

23

5

9



Q12: What are your biggest concerns impacting your business today? Check all that 
apply.
Answered: 66   Skipped: 12

Taxes

Community Safety

Affordable Rent and other Expenses

Street Conditions, Cleanliness and Lighting

Licensing and Permits

Workforce Candidates and Hiring

Number Customers and Foot Traffic

Access to Financial Capital and Banking Services

Workforce Development and Skills Training

Building Conditions

Traffic

Other (please specify)

Location and Access to Infrastructure and Logistics

Environmental Conditions and Pollution

Transit Reliability

Lack of Multi-Modal Options (Bikes, Scooters, Walking, Non-Car Transit)

40
40

15

27

10

18

8

10

3
2

6

10

13

19

15

9

Other Responses:
• Street Tree Maintenance 
• Market Conditions
• Buying Property
• Parking and Traffic from 

Trucks
• Current Laws
• None (2 Responses)



Q14: Are you aware of any programs and incentives offered to businesses by the City 
of Chicago? Such as the Small Business Improvement Fund (SBIF), Neighborhood 
Opportunity Fund (NOF), Chicago Recovery Plan (CRP), or other programs.
Answered: 62   Skipped: 16

Yes

No

Other (please specify)

43

17

2
Other Responses:
• SBA Loan
• SBIF Application on hold



Q15: If so, have you applied to these programs?
Answered: 61   Skipped: 17

Yes

No 50

11



Q16: Do existing City of Chicago programs and incentives meet your business needs?
Answered: 61   Skipped: 17

Yes

No

Unsure

Other (please specify)

28

19

11

3
Other Responses:
• SBIF Application on hold
• Not currently applying
• Would like to learn more 

about programs



Q17: How willing would your company be to partner with local institutions to improve 
local hiring?
Answered: 60   Skipped: 18

Very Willing

Somewhat Willing

Not Willing

30

16

14



Q19: Does your current location meet your business demands or needs?
Answered: 33   Skipped: 45* (Omitted from physical surveys)

Yes
67%

Maybe
9%

No
24%



Q21: What are your top three (3) reasons you keep your business in Chicago?
Answered: 62   Skipped: 16

Supply chain partners

Skilled Workforce

Other (please specify)

Mass Transit and Other Multi-Modal Options (Bikes, Walking, and Others)

Location and Access to Freight and Highway Infrastructure

23

21

22

Other Responses:
• None (6 responses)
• Profit
• Chicago is home
• There needs to be 

regulation for the 
distance between similar 
businesses

• Family-Owned Business
• Good Clients, Good 

Neighbors
• Better Opportunities 
• Density
• Alderpeople

18

18



Q22: Would you like to be part of a business focus group as part of this study?
Answered: 62   Skipped: 16

Yes

No

Maybe

27

21

14



Q24: Would you like to hear more about business support programs offered by the 
City?
Answered: 62   Skipped: 16

Yes

No

51

11
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